Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|---|--|---------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY | | |
| CONVEYING PART | ΓΥ DATA | | | |
| | | Name E> | kecution Date | |
| Wells Fargo Footh | ill, Inc. | 07/30 |)/2008 | |
| RECEIVING PART | Y DATA | | | |
| Name: | The TriZetto Group |). Inc. | | |
| Street Address: | 567 San Nicolas D | | | |
| City: | Newport Beach | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | | |
| · · · · | | 92660 | | |
| Postal Code: | | | | |
| Postal Code: | | | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB | ERS Total: 11 | Number | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe | ERS Total: 11 | 5253 | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB | ERS Total: 11 | | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe | ERS Total: 11 | 5253 | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number | ERS Total: 11 7 Type er: 1096 er: 1096 er: 1096 | 5253 5254 4902 | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe Application Numbe | ERS Total: 11 7 Type 7 Type 7 Type 7 1096 7 1097 7 100 7 100 7 100 7 100 7 100 7 100 7 100 7 100 7 100 7 10 | 5253 5254 4902 4941 | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe | ERS Total: 11 7 Type 7 Type 7 Type 7 1096 7 1096 7 1096 7 1096 7 1096 7 1096 7 1096 7 1096 7 1095 7 | 5253 5254 4902 4941 | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe | ERS Total: 11 7 Type 7 Type 7 Type 7 1096 7 1096 7 1096 7 1096 7 1096 7 1096 7 1096 7 1096 7 1096 7 1092 7 109 7 1 | 5253 5254 4902 4941 7386 | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe | ERS Total: 11 7 Type 7 Type 7 Type 7 1096 7 100 7 100 7 100 7 100 7 100 7 100 7 100 7 100 7 100 7 100 7 100 7 100 7 100 7 | 5253 5254 4902 4941 7386 3539 | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe | ERS Total: 11 Type Type Time | 5253 5254 4902 4941 7386 3539 5673 | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe Application Numbe | ERS Total: 11 Type Type Time Type Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Ti | 5253 5254 4902 4941 7386 3539 5673 4105 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(949)475-4754Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:949-451-3800

500611719

PATENT REEL: 021337 FRAME: 0076

| Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | dsegal@gibsor David A. Segal 3161 Michelsor Irvine, CALIFO | n Drive | | |
|--|---|----------------|--|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | 92654-00010 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | David A. Segal | | |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=trizetto2patentrelease#page1.tif source=trizetto2patentrelease#page2.tif source=trizetto2patentrelease#page3.tif source=trizetto2patentrelease#page4.tif | | | | |

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of December 21, 2004, executed by The TriZetto Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>") in favor of Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., a California corporation, as agent (the "<u>Agent</u>"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 21, 2005, at Reel 015802, Frame 0216 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Agent, a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain patents, including those patents specifically listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Patents</u>").

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

[Signature page to follow.]

BN 2096061v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release and Reassignment of Registered Patents and Patent Applications as of this $\frac{3p^{2/2}}{2p^{2/2}}$ day of July, 2008.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.,

a California corporation, as Agent

By: ____ Name: Lendell Thompson Vice President Title:

S-1 Release and Reassignment of Patents and Patent Applications

PATENT REEL: 021337 FRAME: 0079

Exhibit A Patents

| Description | Publication # | Application # | Date Filed/ Registered |
|--|---------------|---|---------------------------|
| Interfacing Health Care Management | N/A | 10/965,253 Application filed | 10/14/2004 |
| Systems Using Adapters | | with the USPTO; currently pending. | |
| Centralized Management of Health Care System Adapter | N/A | 10/965,254 Application filed with the USPTO; | 10/14/2004 |
| | | currently pending. | |
| Anomalie Detector In a Health Care System Using Adapter | N/A | 10/964,902 Application filed with the USPTO; currently pending. | 10/14/2004 |
| Health Care System Having Content Based Request Routing | N/A | 10/964,941 Application filed with the USPTO; currently pending. | 10/14/2004 |
| Novel Method and Apparatus for Repricing a Reimbursement Claim Against a Contract | N/A | 09/577,386 Application filed with the USPTO; currently pending. | 05/23/2000 |
| Modeling Level for Establishing Medical Payor- Payee Relationships | N/A | 10/923,539 Application filed with the USPTO; currently pending. | 08/20/2004 |
| System and Method for Management of Payor-Payee Life Cycle Relationships | N/A | 10/965,673 Application filed with the USPTO; currently pending. | 10/14/2004 |

BN 2096061v1

Exhibit A

PATENT REEL: 021337 FRAME: 0080

| Description | Publication # | Application # | Date Filed/ Registered |
|--|---------------|---|---------------------------|
| Integrating Defined Contribution Accounts into a Claim Payment Processing System | N/A | 10/784,105 Application filed with the USPTO; currently pending. | 02/20/2004 |
| Enhancing On- line Transactions with an Integrated Health System | N/A | 10/903,224 Application filed with the USPTO; currently pending. | 07/30/2004 |
| Network Based Integrated Health Plan Enrollment System | N/A | 10/909,803 Application filed with the USPTO; currently pending. | 07/30/2004 |
| On-line Billing Related Transactions in an Integrated Health Plan System | N/A | 10/909,799 Application filed with the USPTO; currently pending. | 07/30/2004 |

BN 2096061v1

Exhibit A

PATENT REEL: 021337 FRAME: 0081

:__

RECORDED: 08/04/2008